JCCCAT (7) 485-528 (1987)
JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY

Chemical Communications

Number 7
1987

CONTENTS

485 The Preparation and Structure of [W(CO)4(n3-Tes)][SbFs], containing the First Three-membered Chalcogen Ring
Romolo Faggiani, Ronald J. Gillespie, Chuck Campana, Joseph W. Kolis

486 A Novel Unsaturated Tetrahedral Hydrido-carbonyl Cluster Anion of Rhenium. Synthesis and X-Ray Characterization of
[Re4(u-H)3(us-H),(CO)y ]~  Tiziana Beringhelli, Giuseppe D’Alfonso, Gianfranco Ciani, Henriette Molinari

488 Synthesis of a New Bifunctional Hemilabile Ligand by Insertion of PANCO into a Co-ordinated p-Phosphinoketonate.
Crystal Structure of [(0-C¢H,CH,NMe,)Pd(Ph,PC[C(O)NHPh]|[C(Ph)O])] Salah-Eddine Bouaoud, Pierre Braunstein,
Daniel Grandjean, Dominique Matt, Dominique Nobel

490 A New Synthesis of 19-Nor Steroids via 2,4-Dibromoestrogens Mitsuteru Numazawa, Kumiko Hoshi, Katsuhiko
Kimura

491 Synthesis and Structure of an n2-Cycloallene Complex: Carbonyl(n2-cyclohepta-1,2-diene)(n5-cyclopentadienyl)triphenyl-
phosphineiron(u1) Hexafluorophosphate  Su Min Oon, Anna E. Koziol, William M. Jones, Gus J. Palenik

493 (R)-2-Alkoxycarbonyl-1-formyl-1,2,3,4-tetrahydro-6,7-dimethoxyisoquinolines from p-(—)-Tartaric Acid: Synthesis of (5)-
Homolaudanosine and (5)-2,3,9,10,11-Pentamethoxyhomoprotoberberine ~ Zbigniew Czarnocki, David B. MacLean,
Walter A. Szarek

494 Alkyne- and Alkyl-tris(cyclopentadienyl) Complexes of Uranium(nir)  Muriel Foyentin, Gérard Folcher, Michel
Ephritikhine

495 Hydrocupration of Alkynes: a Simple Synthesis of (E, E)-1,3-Dienes  S. Achyutha Rao, Mariappan Periasamy

496 Synthesis and Molecular Structure of a P,B; Cage Compound: P,(BNPri,); Gary L. Wood, Eileen N. Duesler, Chaitanya
K. Narula, Robert T. Paine, Heinrich Noth

498 Electronic and Substituent Effects on the Barrier to Edge Inversion David A. Dixon, Anthony J. Arduengo, III

500 Direct Experimental Observations of Metastability in the (Dideuterio) Methyloxonium Radical  Asit B. Raksit, Richard
F. Porter

502 The Enzymic Formation of Colneleic Acid, A Divinyl Ether Fatty Acid: Experiments with [(95)-180,]-
Hydroperoxyoctadeca-(10E),(12Z)-dienoic Acid Leslie Crombie, David O. Morgan, Elisabeth H. Smith

503 Experiments with [9,10,12,13-2H,]Linoleic Acid on the Formation of 9-[Nona-(1’E),(3’ Z)-dienyloxy]non-(8E)-enoic
(Colneleic) Acid and (13R)-Hydroxy-12-oxo-octadec-(9Z)-enoic Acid by Plant Enzymes Leslie Crombie, David O.
Morgan

505 Biosynthesis of the Indolizidine Alkaloid, Cyclizidine Finian J. Leeper, Padma Padmanabhan, Gordon W. Kirby, Gary
N. Sheldrake

506 X-Ray Absorption Spectroscopy (EXAFS/XANES) Evidence for the Preferential Formation of Isolated VO, Species on
Highly Photoactive V,05/SiO, Catalysts Tsunehiro Tanaka, Yasuo Nishimura, Shin-ichi Kawasaki, Takuzo Funabiki,
Satohiro Yoshida

508 A Fungal Fusicoccane with Ophiobolane-type Functionalities: Structure Determination by N.M.R. Spectroscopy aided by
Biosynthetic Incorporation of [1,2-13C,]Acetate  Albert Stoessl, J. B. Stothers, R. C. Zimmer

509 Synthesis of (£)-Nitramine and (*)-Isonitramine  William Carruthers, Roger C. Moses

510 Palladium-catalysed Intramolecular Arylation: a New Synthesis of Munduserone  Peter C. Amos, Donald A. Whiting

512 Surface Organometallic Chemistry: Synthesis and X-Ray Structure of Ru;(CO)g(p-OCsH4,OMe-2),, an Oxygen Stabilized
Triruthenium Cluster Catherine C. Santini, Jean-Marie Basset, Bernardo Fontal, Jeanette Krause, Sheldon Shore,
Claude Charrier

513 Intramolecular Nucleophilic Assistance at Tin: Reversal of Selectivity in 5.2 Cleavage of Mixed Tetraorganotin
Compounds by Iodine  B. Jousseaume, P. Villeneuve

515 An Efficient Furan Ring Transfer Reaction: A Versatile Key Intermediate Leading to the Basic Skeleton of Naturally
Occurring Fused Furans  Yasuchika Yamaguchi, Kenji Hayakawa, Ken Kanematsu

516 Synthesis of Biologically-active Human Transforming Growth Factor-« by Fluorenylmethoxycarbonyl Solid Phase Peptide
Chemistry  Denis B. Scanlon, Michael A. Eefting, Christopher J. Lloyd, Antony W. Burgess, Richard J. Simpson

519 Enzymatic Hydrolysis of 3,7-Diacetoxycycloheptene Derivatives ~ Anthony J. Pearson, Harjinder S. Bansal, Yen-Shi Lai,

520 Asymmetric Synthesis of (+)-Citrinin using an ortho-Toluate Carbanion generated by a Chiral Base ~Andrew C. Regan,
James Staunton




J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1987

522 The Photolysis of a Cyclopolysilane System containing a Heteroatom, Hexaneopentyltrisilaoxetane; Evidence for the
Formation of a Tetraneopentyldisilaoxirane Hamao Watanabe, Eiichi Tabei, Midori Goto, Yoichiro Nagai

524 Studies on Amine Oxide Rearrangement: An Unusual Product from the Reaction of 1-Phenoxy-4-tetrahydroquinolylbut-
2-yne with m-Chloroperbenzoic Acid K. C. Majumdar, S. K. Chattopadhyay

525 Sterically-Hindered Zinc Porphyrins for Solar-Energy Conversion  Jorge Davila, Anthony Harriman, Marie-Claude

Richoux, Lionel R. Milgrom
527 Transport of Neutral Azobenzene Derivatives by Methylated Cyclodextrins ~ Akira Harada, Shigetoshi Takahashi

© COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1987



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1987

AUTHOR INDEX

Amos, Peter C., 510

Arduengo, 111, Anthony J.,
498

Bansal, Harjinder S., 519

Basset, Jean-Marie, 512

Beringhelli, Tiziana, 486

Bouaoud, Salah-Eddine, 488

Braunstein, Pierre, 488
Burgess, Antony W., 516
Campana, Chuck, 485
Carruthers, William, 509
Charrier, Claude, 512
Chattopadhyay, S. K., 524
Ciani, Gianfranco, 486
Crombie, Leslie, 502, 503
Czarnocki, Zbigniew, 493
D’Alfonso, Giuseppe, 486
Davila, Jorge, 525

Dixon, David A., 498
Duesler, Eileen N., 496
Eefting, Michael A., 516

Ephritikhine, Michel, 494, 485

Folcher, Gérard, 494

Fontal, Bernardo, 512
Foyentin, Muriel, 494
Funabiki, Takuzo, 506
Gillespie, Ronald J., 485
Goto, Midori, 522
Grandjean, Daniel, 488
Harada, Akira, 527
Harriman, Anthony, 525
Hayakawa, Kenji, 515
Hoshi, Kumiko, 490
Jones, William M., 491
Jousseaume, B., 513
Kanematsu, Ken, 515
Kawasaki, Shin-ichi, 506
Kimura, Katsuhiko, 490
Kirby, Gordon W., 505
Kolis, Joseph W., 485
Koziol, Anna E., 491
Krause, Jeanette, 512
Lai, Yen-Shi, 519
Leeper, Finian J., 505
Lloyd, Christopher J., 516
MacLean, David B., 493

iii

Majumdar, K. C., 524
Matt, Dominique, 488
Milgrom, Lionel R., 525
Molinari, Henriette, 486
Morgan, David O., 502, 503
Moses, Roger C., 509
Nagai, Yoichiro, 522
Narula, Chaitanya K., 496
Nishimura, Yasuo, 506
Nobel, Dominique, 488
No6th, Heinrich, 496
Numazawa, Mitsuteru, 490
Oon, Su Min, 491
Padmanabhan, Padma, 505
Paine, Robert T., 496
Palenik, Gus J., 491
Pearson, Anthony J., 519
Periasamy, Mariappan, 495
Porter, Richard F., 500
Raksit, Asit B., 500

Rao, S. Achyutha, 495
Regan, Andrew C., 520
Richoux, Marie-Claude, 525

Santini, Catherine C., 512
Scanlon, Denis B., 516
Sheldrake, Gary N., 505
Shore, Sheldon, 512
Simpson, Richard J., 516
Smith, Elisabeth H., 502
Staunton, James, 520
Stoessl, Albert, 508
Stothers, J. B., 508
Szarek, Walter A., 493
Tabei, Eiichi, 522
Takahashi, Shigetoshi, 527
Tanaka, Tsunehiro, 506
Villeneuve, P., 513
Watanabe, Hamao, 522
Whiting, Donald A., 510
Wood, Gary L., 496
Yamaguchi, Yasuchika, 515
Yoshida, Satohiro, 506
Zimmer, R. C., 508



NEW BOOKS

Xenobiotic
Conjugation
Chemistry

Edited by G. D. Paulson, J. Caldwell,
D. H. Hutson and J. J. Menn

This 16-chapter state-of-the-art review
relates metabolic conjugation of
xenobiotics to their environmental use,
focusing on the many advances made
since 1975. Sections on the biosynthesis
of xenobiotic conjugates in mammals,
fish, insects and plants; analytical

Applications of
NMR Spectroscopy
to Problems in
Stereochemistry
and Conformational
Analysis

Edited by Y. Takenchi and P. Marchand

Dramatic developments including NMR
elucidation of conformation and
stereochemistry of high molecular weight

Organic Synthesis

Edited by J. Fuhrop and G. Penzlin

This book is aimed at the advanced

methodology; and novel reactions and
consequences critically review, evaluate
and summarise these recent advances.
Unique in its consideration of the
complete spectrum of species, its
detailed methodology, and its assessment
of the significance of conjugation, the
book should be valuable to researchers,
toxicologists and regulatory agencies,
among many others who must evaluate
the significance of xenobiotic
conjugation.

ACS Symposium No. 289
Pages 398pp ISBN 084120957 X
Price £49.00

polymers and biopolymers, as well as the
advent of two dimensional NMR have led
to a virtual explosion of interest in the
applications of NMR spectroscopy to
structural and stereochemical problems.
This fifth volume in the series "Methods in
Stereochemical Analysis” explores these
applications through a multiauthored
form. Contributions from diverse
segments of the chemical community
include new NMR applications to the
study of conformational analysis of guest-
host molecular systems, the uses of NMR
spectroscopy in the study of
stereochemical problems in the solid
state, and the methodology of NMR
investigation in hquid crystals.

Concepts and applications of two

important to modern organic synthesis.
Also, the application of this knowledge to
retrosynthetic analysis and the design of
synthesis plans is described. Important
concepts are summarized at the
beginning of each chapter. They include
the synthon approach, systematic

student of chemistry and h
chemists. It attempts to convey
knowledge about concepts, methods,
starting materials and some target
molecules, which are thought to be

ROYAL
SOCIETY OF
CHEMISTRY
Information
Services

luation of the arrangement of
functionality, strategies to achieve region-
and stereoselectivity in carbon-carbon
bond formation and functional group
conversions, strategies to enforce

dimensional NMR spectroscopy are also
thoroughly examined and will assist both
the chemist and biochemist concerned
with molecular stereochemistry and
conformational analysis, in the
maintenance of an acute awareness of
trends in this flourishing interdisciplinary
field.

Pages 240pp ISBN 3 527 261451
Price £51.00

thermodynamically unlikely reactions and
retrosynthetic analysis.

Alist of commercial starting materials
tells the chemist working in organic
synthesis what industry is able to do for
him and a selection of more complex
procedures shows what he may aim for.

Hardcover 355pp ISBN 3 527 25879 5
Price £36.00

ORDERING:

Orders should be sent to:

The Royal Society of Chemistry,
Distribution Centre,

Blackhorse Road,

Letchworth, Herts. SG6 1HN, UK

Classified
Advertisements,
Burlington
House
Piccadilly,
London
W1V 0BN.

Tel: 01-437 8656

Research Studentships
leading to a Ph.D. Degree

Department of Chemistry
University of Exeter

Applications are invited for two
Research Studentships funded
by Glaxo Group Research to
investigate, under the
supervision of Professor S M
Roberts, novel synthetic routes
to compounds of potential
importance in various forms of
heart disease. Each Studentship
is tenable from October 1st 1987
for a period of three years and
the results obtained from the
work would be written up for a
Ph.D. degree. Applicants should
have an interest in synthetic
organic chemistry allied to
medicinal chemistry and should
hold, or expect to gain by
September 1987, a first-class or
upper second-class Honours
degree or an equivalent
qualification. Studentship would
be equivalent to an
SERC-funded studentship.
Applicant should write forthwith
to: Professor S. M. Roberts,
Department of Chemistry,
University of Exeter, Exeter

EX4 4QD.

KING'S COLLEGE LONDDN (KQc)
(University of London)
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

Pnstdm:toul Research Assistantship
in ORGANIC CHEMISTRY

Applications are invited from organic
chemists for a Postdoctoral Research
Assistantship. The successful
candidate will be required to work on
a project involving the synthesis of
phosphate esters of myo-inositol
under the supervision of Professor

C B Reese.

The Assistantship will be tenable for
one year. Salary on the 1A scale
£8020-12,780 per annum (under
review) plus £1297 London
Allowance. Superannuation
(Universities Superannuation
Scheme). Starting date to be
arranged as soon as possible.

Applications including a curriculum
vitae and the names and addresses of
two referees should be sent, as soon
go ssible to: Professor C B Reese,
Department of Chemistry, King's
College London (KQC) Strand,
London, WC2R 2LS




